
Rennen # 224.07.2023 - Cagnes-Sur-Mer Seite 5

©2023 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 324294 / ExtID: 25206124.07.2023 - Cagnes-Sur-Mer Seite 5

2
19:10

2925 m
33.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Saint-Paul-En-Foret
Rennpreis: 33.000 € (14.850 8.250 4.620 2.640 1.650 660 330)
Breed 2 Class E 33.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.925. 14.850, 8.250, 4.620, 2.640, 1.650, 660, 330.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 6 - 9 
including years, not having won 155.000. 

1
2925

A High Rock
6j. al W (Villeroi - Theia)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: Ecurie Serge Bernereau

Francois Tugend

2023: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    24.050 € 2022: 17  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    57.800 €12,9 125.780 €
12.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 18,0 2700A 24.000 F. Tugend Hera D'Atout, Georgio Le Fol, Helios Des C
02.07 Oraison 8 2675B 20.000 F. Tugend Gold Speed, Eunis Du Patural, Illico Du Jas
10.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 52.000 19,0 R. Mourice Honky Tonk Blues, Hold Up Du Saptel, Heli
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,2 2925B 32.000 7,8 R. Mourice Hold Of Comtal, Insert Des Monts, Ies We K
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,1 2925B 36.000 4,9 R. Mourice Gimy Du Pommereux, Ecalgrain, Giuliano

2
ML: 69,0

Eros Du Ferron
9j. b hors W (Obrillant - Loupiote Du Ferron)

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: J.J. Rougeboux
Züchter: Céline Barou

David Bekaert

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    120 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    7.990 €13,1 133.330 €
15.06 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B 27.000 26,0 D. Bekaert First Dream, Elvis D'Auvrecy, Feline De Mir
31.05 Marseille (À Borél 6 13,3 2300A 6.000 50,0 C. Poli Enfilade Du Douet, Galliano Du Desert, Elto
18.05 Avignon-Le Ponte unpl 2675B 26.000 Th. Audin Hera D'Atout, Eden Julry, El Paso D'Occagn
09.05 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 30.000 108,0 Th. Audin Edjo Du Mont, Domino D'Auvrecy, Barolo R
26.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 31.000 128,0 R. Le Vexier Farmer Keryvon, Gaotcho Jiel, Filou Star

3
ML: 10,0

Gaby Star
7j. b hors W (The Best Madrik - Toon Star)

Trainer: Michael Izzo
Besitzer: J.Ph. Izzo
Züchter: Claire Lenoir

Michael Izzo

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    19.610 € 2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    27.770 €12,5 138.540 €
12.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 17,7 2700A 24.000 M. Izzo Hera D'Atout, Georgio Le Fol, Helios Des C
09.07 Hyères 6 13,8 2650A 27.000 24,0 M. Izzo Fronsac, Gentleman De Larre, Gemme Cast
19.06 Caen 6 15,2 2450B 31.000 53,0 M. Izzo Felicita D'Ecouves, Zinco Jet, Genevrier
07.06 Laval 9 15,0 2875B 27.000 89,0 M. Izzo Halfan Speed, Galant De Bruyere, Helios D
18.05 Savigny-Sur-Bray 9 3525B 20.000 M. Izzo Hippocrate Du Trio, Gipsy Bond, Hibiscus D

4
ML: 75,0

Hold Up Du Saptel
6j. noi. pa W (Uriel Speed - Saga Sport)

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: Ecurie Eric Lemaitre
Züchter: Ecurie Eric Lemaitre

Nicolas Mortagne

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    33.720 € 2022: 16  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    57.020 €12,7 140.300 €
10.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,6 2925B 52.000 13,0 J.Ch. Sorel Honky Tonk Blues, Hold Up Du Saptel, Heli
24.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,4 2925B 32.000 8,9 J.Ch. Sorel Hold Up Du Saptel, Heagle One, Helios Des
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 15,3 2925B 36.000 46,0 Q. Seguin Gimy Du Pommereux, Ecalgrain, Giuliano
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,2 2150A 32.000 9,2 J.Ch. Sorel Highness Kalouma, Hywel D'Or, Harmonie 
12.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 16,2 2925B 24.000 6,3 J.Ch. Sorel Giuliano, Hold Up Du Saptel, Heart Of Glass

5
ML: 13,0

Giuliano
7j. b hors W (Prodigious - Janga)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Castagniccia
Züchter: Ecurie Castagniccia

Bryan Coppens

2023: 5  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    44.740 € 2022: 12  Starts - 4  Siege - 2  Plätze    48.825 €12,5 141.155 €
04.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,8 2925B 31.000 2,1 N. Ensch Glowing Moko, Giuliano, Elton Ball
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 12,5 2150A 24.000 2,1 N. Ensch Giuliano, Farceur Ace, Fils De Cosse
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,0 2925B 36.000 2,2 N. Ensch Gimy Du Pommereux, Ecalgrain, Giuliano
12.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 16,1 2925B 24.000 2,1 N. Ensch Giuliano, Hold Up Du Saptel, Heart Of Glass
07.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,3 2150A 23.000 N. Ensch Giuliano, Mac Smily, Emeraude De Magny

6
ML: 13,0

Fashionable Quick
8j. b hors H (Up And Quick - Karoll Brador)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Quick Star
Züchter: Ecurie Quick Star

Guillaume Lemoine

2023: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    15.780 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €12,1 141.200 €
14.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 28.000 Alicia Blanchard Foxy Lady Yankee, Domino D'Auvrecy, Edjo
02.07 Oraison dis 2675B 20.000 Guillaume Lemoine Gold Speed, Eunis Du Patural, Illico Du Jas
25.06 Bollène 1 2825B 20.000 Guillaume Lemoine Fashionable Quick, Fulgurer, Galeo Venus
07.06 Marseille (À Borél 7 13,3 2300A 28.000 12,0 D. Bekaert Fakir De La Criere, Garnement Bleu, Frankli
03.06 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2675B 21.000 Guillaume Lemoine Far West De Chenu, Gentleman Lover, Elvi

7
ML: 30,0

Histoire Du Midi
6j. black S (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Nabelle Fit

Trainer: Laurent Gout
Besitzer: L. Gout
Züchter: M. Emile Gout

Laurent Gout

2023: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    30.910 € 2022: 19  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    31.980 €13,5 142.180 €
02.07 Oraison 4 2675B 20.000 E. Gout Gold Speed, Eunis Du Patural, Illico Du Jas
25.06 Bollène 4 2825B 20.000 Laurent Gout Fashionable Quick, Fulgurer, Galeo Venus
11.06 Bollène 7 2825B 20.000 Laurent Gout High Black Horse, Harmonie De Soyora, Far
11.05 Hyères 5 15,5 2650A 26.000 7,9 H. Sorel Farceur Ace, Empereur De Reux, Hot Sum
01.05 Hyères 5 16,2 2650A 29.000 11,0 Laurent Gout Bomber Man, Harlem Du Boulay, Giada

8
ML: 21,0

Fakir De La Criere
8j. al W (Un Amour D'Haufor - Iena Haufor)

Trainer: Xavier Thielens
Besitzer: J.M. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Marcel Bernard Simon

Jean-Charles Feron

2023: 11  Starts - 4  Siege - 5  Plätze    68.080 € 2022: 18  Starts - 5  Siege - 6  Plätze    37.160 €12,9 143.940 €
14.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,0 2150A 28.000 Cl. Lelievre Foxy Lady Yankee, Domino D'Auvrecy, Edjo
17.06 Agen-La Garenne 4 14,7 2575A 30.000 3,7 M. Grasset Girl Petteviniere, Flash De La Noe, Gilberto
07.06 Marseille (À Borél 1 12,9 2300A 28.000 8,4 Cl. Lelievre Fakir De La Criere, Garnement Bleu, Frankli
27.05 Hyères 2 14,8 2650A 21.000 Cl. Lelievre Fronsac, Fakir De La Criere, Gulliver D'Ela
11.05 Hyères 1 15,4 2850B 33.000 8,9 J.Ch. Feron Fakir De La Criere, Gino Tosca, Intense De 

9
ML: 53,0

Garnement Bleu
7j. b hors W (Vivaldo Bello - Tendresse De Rhi

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: J.M. Godard
Züchter: Brigitte Meneteau

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2023: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    25.040 € 2022: 26  Starts - 6  Siege - 7  Plätze    85.780 €12,8 144.290 €
14.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,1 2950B 26.000 J.Ch. Sorel Heros Des Mottes, Habanna, Hasir
26.06 Hyères 6 14,8 2650A 29.000 33,0 D. Cinier Hot Summer, Harlem Du Boulay, Farceur A
20.06 Cavaillon 2 16,8 2525A 26.000 26,0 J.Ch. Sorel Geisha Julry, Garnement Bleu, Barolo Roc
07.06 Marseille (À Borél 2 13,1 2300A 28.000 85,0 D. Cinier Fakir De La Criere, Garnement Bleu, Frankli
27.05 Hyères 7 15,2 2650A 21.000 J.Ch. Sorel Fronsac, Fakir De La Criere, Gulliver D'Ela

10
ML: 44,0

Hera D'Atout
6j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Topaze D'Atout)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Gianni Fascella
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Du Beaumanoir

Nicolas Ensch

2023: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    57.860 € 2022: 20  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    48.240 €11,5 148.040 €
12.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 17,2 2700A 24.000 N. Ensch Hera D'Atout, Georgio Le Fol, Helios Des C
20.06 Cavaillon 4 16,9 2525A 26.000 4,7 N. Ensch Geisha Julry, Garnement Bleu, Barolo Roc
24.05 Salon De Provenc 5 11,5 2250A 30.000 18,0 N. Ensch Harlem Du Boulay, Farceur Ace, Furioso Fli
18.05 Avignon-Le Ponte 1 2650B 26.000 N. Ensch Hera D'Atout, Eden Julry, El Paso D'Occagn
28.04 Marseille (À Vivau 3 14,7 2675B 25.000 8,1 N. Ensch History Sixty One, Enfilade Du Douet, Hera 

11A

ML: 15,0

Grandiose Bey
7j. al. br W (Prodigious - Almeria)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: M. Rodrigue Beyssey

Romuald Mourice

2023: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    18.300 € 2022: 19  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    15.120 €11,4 151.640 €
14.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 16,2 2950B 26.000 F. Tugend Heros Des Mottes, Habanna, Hasir
18.06 Avignon-Le Ponte 5 2650B 26.000 R. Mourice Fashion Touch, Heros Des Mottes, Flicka Ju
10.06 Marseille (À Vivau unpl 2675B 21.000 G. Tugend Far West De Chenu, Fleuve Du Sablier, Fak
28.05 Avignon-Le Ponte 5 2675B 20.000 N.Germain Lefevre Graine De Max, Epi D'Or Du Vinois, Fiorano
07.05 Carpentras 9 2675B 20.000 F. Tugend Fabry, Heron De Jullou, Gualamo

12
ML: 81,0

Giada
7j. al S (Village Mystic - Prune Rouge)

Trainer: Eric Prudhon
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Baudron
Züchter: Etiennette Dubois

Yannick-Alain Briand

2023: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    25.030 € 2022: 18  Starts - 5  Siege - 4  Plätze    55.765 €13,2 151.675 €
26.06 Hyères 4 14,5 2650A 29.000 13,0 N. Ensch Hot Summer, Harlem Du Boulay, Farceur A
23.05 Vichy 5 14,8 2800A 33.000 5,7 G. Gelormini Flore Merite, Flora Scotia, Good Luck Tit
01.05 Hyères 3 15,9 2650A 29.000 7,9 N. Ensch Bomber Man, Harlem Du Boulay, Giada
23.04 Agen-La Garenne 4 13,6 2050A 25.000 M. Grasset Gys, Fonzy D'Heripre, Gilberto
26.03 Agen-La Garenne 3 14,5 2575A 30.000 17,0 M. Grasset Harry Carisaie, Estrella Fafa, Giada
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2925 m
33.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Saint-Paul-En-Foret
Rennpreis: 33.000 € (14.850 8.250 4.620 2.640 1.650 660 330)
Breed 2 Class E 33.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.925. 14.850, 8.250, 4.620, 2.640, 1.650, 660, 330.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 6 - 9 
including years, not having won 155.000. 

13
ML: 42,0

Forever D'Ariane
8j. al W (Ludo De Castelle - Passion D'Ariane)

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Julien Chauvin
Züchter: Joëlle Bethouart

Julien Chauvin

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.280 € 2022: 16  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    32.870 €13,1 154.720 €
14.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,9 2950B 26.000 J. Chauvin Heros Des Mottes, Habanna, Hasir
18.06 Avignon-Le Ponte unpl 2650B 26.000 J. Chauvin Fashion Touch, Heros Des Mottes, Flicka Ju
21.05 Durtal unpl 2850B 20.000 D. Bethouart Fast Wind, Figaro Vici, Goldy Smile
26.04 Saint-Brieuc 9 15,5 3175B 26.000 128,0 D. Bethouart Equejuelo, Good Friend, Flamme Viking
09.04 Ecommoy 7 2775B 21.000 D. Bethouart Helios Si, Good Computer, Hollywood Du B

14
ML: 15,0

Emir Sly
9j. al W (Repeat Love - Riviera As)

Trainer: Pierre Vercruysse
Besitzer: D. Fitoussi
Züchter: M. Daniel Fitoussi

Pierre Vercruysse

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 18  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    21.110 €12,2 154.960 €
30.06 Chartres dis 2850B 25.000 85,0 B. Coppens Filou Riezais, Gershwin De Chenu, Gohaki
25.06 Rambouillet dis 2825B 21.000 B. Coppens Garden Of Memory, Gracos De Janville, Fa
16.06 Vincennes dis 2100A 59.000 196,0 P. Vercruysse Eternel Amour, Graphiste Dream, Gaultheri
17.05 Vincennes unpl 2100A 59.000 127,0 P. Vercruysse Drop De L'iton, Diwi D'Occagnes, Easy Des 
01.05 Laon 8 17,0 2875B 24.000 B. Coppens Fetu Des Malberaux, First In Love, Fennec 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


